GRANTS PASS - September 22, 2025 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 Ibs.; Older, 128 Ibs.

(NW2 L)

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (L Bar D Razle Dazle - 17.095 - October 6, 2019)

Purse: $6,000
Available Money: $6,000

Value of Race: $6,000 1st $3,000, 2nd $1,500, 3rd $720, 4th $480, 5th $300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 85° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:01 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP
15Sep25 *GRP® 2 The Special Pro (Cervantes, Oscar) 126 -- 2
30Aug25 ELK® 1 The Perfect Girl 2 (Rodriguez, Jose) 126 -- 1
8Sep25 *GRP® 4 L Bar D Little Man (Jasso, Mark) 126 Lbf 4
9Aug25 5TILS 5 No Whoa Jess Go (Samuels, Jake) 128 b 5
9Aug25 TIL! 3 Jess Be Genuine (De Luna, Erick) 130 Lb 3

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: The Special Pro, Brown Filly, by Dustin Pro out of The Saime Paige, by Gol. Foaled Jun 01, 2022 in Wyoming.

Breeder: Rick H Hillstead
Owner: Juan Manuel Hernandez
Trainer: Hernandez, Juan

Total WPS Pool: $347

Pgm Horse Win  Place
2 The Special Pro 16.60 4.20
1  The Perfect Girl 2 12.40

4 L Bar D Little Man

Show Wager Type
2.60  $1.00 Trifecta
2.20  $1.00 Exacta

2.20

Start Str 1l

A WOIN PP

1Head
21/2

3Head
4Head

5

Str
11/2
21
3Head
4Head

5

Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1! 7.30
oHead 799
3%/4 0.40*
4t 3.60
5 9.10

Winning Numbers Payoff
2-1-4 89.40
21 63.50

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name

2

1
4
5
3

The Special Pro
The Perfect Girl 2
L Bar D Little Man
No Whoa Jess Go
Jess Be Genuine

Start

W AN

Str 1
1Head
2Head
31/2
43/4
53/4

Str
11/2
2:I./2
g1 112
2112
51 3/4

Fin
11

2l

31
413/
52 3/4

Trainers: 2 - Hernandez, Juan; 1 - Hernandez, Juan; 4 - Beckner, Teri; 5 - Ibarra, Freddy; 3 - Moreno-Alcala, Edgar

17.933
18.065
18.095
18.211
18.334

EQUIBASE

84
81
80
76
73

Pool
344
163

Comments

drifted out, driving
battled,outkckd,svd2d
bobbled,squeezed start
bumped start, no bid
bmpd,squeezed foe

Owners: 2 -Juan Manuel Hernandez; 1 -Jhonatan Cervantes; 4 - Beckner, Teri L. and Gallus, Bjorn M.; 5 -Fernando Fernandez; 3 -Edgar Osvaldo

Moreno Alcala;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

THE SPECIAL PRO broke clean, drifted out, corrected, driving. THE PERFECT GIRL 2 broke clean, battled, outkicked, saved 2d. L BAR D LITTLE MAN
bobbled, squeezed start, recovered, willingly. NO WHOA JESS GO bumped start, chased, no rally. JESS BE GENUINE broke out, bumped, squeezed rival,

outrun.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

