GRANTS PASS - September 22, 2025 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs.

(NW2 L)

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (L Bar D Razle Dazle - 17.095 - October 6, 2019)

Purse: \$6,000

Available Money: \$6,000

Value of Race: \$6,000 1st \$3,000, 2nd \$1,500, 3rd \$720, 4th \$480, 5th \$300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 85° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:01 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
15Sep25 ² GRP ³	2	The Special Pro (Cervantes, Oscar)	126		2	1	1 ^{Head}	11/2	1.1	7.30	17.933	84	drifted out, driving
30Aug25	1	The Perfect Girl 2 (Rodriguez, Jose)	126		1	2	2 ^{1/2}	21	2 ^{Head}	7.90	18.065	81	battled,outkckd,svd2d
8Sep25 ³ GRP ³	4	L Bar D Little Man (Jasso, Mark)	126	L bf	4	5	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{3/4}	0.40*	18.095	80	bobbled,squeezed start
9Aug25 ³ TIL ⁵	5	No Whoa Jess Go (Samuels, Jake)	128	b	5	3	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ¹	3.60	18.211	76	bumped start, no bid
9Aug25 ¹ TIL ¹	3	Jess Be Genuine (De Luna, Erick)	130	Lb	3	4	5	5	5	9.10	18.334	73	bmpd,squeezed foe
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: The Special Pro, Brown Filly, by Dustin Pro out of The Saime Paige, by Gol. Foaled Jun 01, 2022 in Wyoming.

Breeder: Rick H Hillstead Owner: Juan Manuel Hernandez Trainer: Hernandez, Juan

Total WPS Pool: \$347

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	The Special Pro	16.60	4.20	2.60	\$1.00 Trifecta	2-1-4	89.40	344
1	The Perfect Girl 2		12.40	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	2-1	63.50	163
4	L Bar D Little Man			2 20				

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
2	The Special Pro	1	1 ^{Head}	11/2	1 ¹
1	The Perfect Girl 2	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2.1
4	L Bar D Little Man	5	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹
5	No Whoa Jess Go	3	4 ^{3/4}	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ¹ 3/4
3	Jess Be Genuine	4	5 ^{3/4}	5 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{2 3/4}

Trainers: 2 - Hernandez, Juan; 1 - Hernandez, Juan; 4 - Beckner, Teri; 5 - Ibarra, Freddy; 3 - Moreno-Alcala, Edgar

Owners: 2 - Juan Manuel Hernandez; 1 - Jhonatan Cervantes; 4 - Beckner, Teri L. and Gallus, Bjorn M.; 5 - Fernando Fernandez; 3 - Edgar Osvaldo

Moreno Alcala;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

THE SPECIAL PRO broke clean, drifted out, corrected, driving. THE PERFECT GIRL 2 broke clean, battled, outkicked, saved 2d. L BAR D LITTLE MAN bobbled, squeezed start, recovered, willingly. NO WHOA JESS GO bumped start, chased, no rally. JESS BE GENUINE broke out, bumped, squeezed rival, outrun.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.